OFFICIAL RESULTS

THE DUDEK LANES TOURNGMENT EVENTS
; Event #1 - 5-Game Singles Handicap
—————— Held at DUDEK LANES -- October 18 & 19, 2025
= ‘M 53 Entries -- $40.00 Per Entry

BOWLER AVa. SCORE HCP TOoTAL PRIZE
1 Al Marcus ** xz 127 756 132 888 $350.00
(157 - 123 - 164 - 146 - 166)
2 Nicholas Lynch L 105 659 220 879 $175.00
3 Michael Smith ** xyz 125 697 140 837 $90.00
4 Mark Dumas ** xz 118 661 168 829 $70.50
5 Jennifer Lynch ** o 101 591 236 827 $55.00
6 Jessica Pacia Xz 111 627 196 823
7  Vanessa Carlson 117 647 172 819
8  Fred Pereira Xz 113 625 188 813
9 Rafael Burgos Xz 114 622 184 806
10 Jim Conte XyZ 129 681 124 805
11 Dennis Adamo XYz 120 644 160 804
12 Cameron Jackson 126 667 136 803
13 Phil Cafarella Xz 134 686 104 790
14 Ron Pelopida XYZ 120 629 160 789
Dakota Lefevre 121 633 156 789
16 Jim Conte Xy 129 662 124 786
17 David Oakes Xyz 124 641 144 785
18 Ed Evans XYz 120 623 160 783
19 Kris Avedisian Xz 98 531 248 779
20 Lenny Bessette XYz 126 641 136 777
21 Chris Brindamour Xz 122 623 152 775
22 Matt Anthony XYz 90 490 280 770
23 Sue Tusino z 98 520 248 768
24 Matthew Lynch z 117 595 172 767
25 Pnhil Clough XYz 127 633 132 765
26 Rafael Burgos XYz 114 581 184 765
27 Matt Barletta Xz 95 503 260 763
Nate Harvey Xz 125 623 140 763
29 Bob Catlow XYz 135 661 100 761
30 Chris Louth XYz 136 663 96 759
Dakota Lefevre XYz 121 603 156 759
32 Nick Riess z 110 558 200 758
33 Fred Pereira Xz 113 566 188 754
34 Steve Morro 115 573 180 753
35 Miles Scriven z 123 604 148 752
36 Stephanie Morro 96 495 256 751
Bobby McGill Xy 116 575 176 751
38 Mike Murphy XYz 104 522 224 746
39 Carlos Rivera Xz 114 561 184 745
40 Ron Pelopida XYz 120 582 160 742
41 Karen Plichta 95 481 260 741

42 Al DiCamillo Jr. XYz 115 560 180 740




43
44
45
46

48
49
50
51
52
53

Paul
Michael
Vincent
Sheri
Rick
Jim
Stephanie
Bruce
Bill
Miguel
Manny

Levesque
Smith
Hammond
Menard
Rogers
Mulvihill
Costello
Gordneer
Greene
Vargas
Bento

(x) - High Single Pool Entry

HIGH SINGLE POOL (37 Entries @ $2.00 = $74.00)

SCRATCH

1. Jim Mulvihill

2. Chris Louth

SCRATCH POOL (22 Entries @ 5.00 = $110.00)
1. Michael Smith

2. Jim Conte

DOUBLES POOL (21 Entries @ $6.00 = $126.00)
1. Lenny Bessette (159+135+127=421)
2. Michael Smith (161+144+140=445)

3. Matthew Lynch (142+120+118=380)

191
173

697
681

XYz

Xyz

$25.00

$12.00

$55.00
$27.50

119
125
107
103
119
141
91

113
125
111
112

() - Scratch Pool Entry
**These bowlers qualified for the 2026 Dudek Lanes Tournament End-

573
596
522
505
569
656
451
537
577
502
491

164
140
212
228
164
76
276
188
140
196
192

737
736
734
733
733
732
727
725
717
698
683

(z) - Doubles Pool Entry

HANDICAPPED
1. Jim Conte
2. Al Marcus

3. Chris Louth
4. Jim Conte

Al Marcus (166+164+157=487)
Rafael Burgos (142+128+124=394)
Nicholas Lynch (145+143+126=414)

of-Season Playoffs in this event.

179+24=203
166+26=192

663
662

908+112 = 1020

839+146 =
794+187 =

985
981

$20.00
$12.00

$16.50
$11.00

$64.00
$38.00
$24.00



The Dudek Lanes Tournament Events End-of-Season Playoff Fund is at $265.00.
The following 28 bowlers have qualified for the End-of-Season Playoffs, provided that they bowl in the required
minimum of 20 DUDEK LANES TOURNAMENT EVENT S GAMES:

Steven Borges©, Al Carvalho Jr.©, Joshua Cullen®, Stephen Dryer®, Mark Dumas, Brian Ewing®, Andy Fierlit©®,
Bill Fox®, Drew Gensicki©, Steve Gilbert©, Cameron Jackson©, Shaun Lampinski©, Tom Lischio®, dJennifer Lynch,
Nicholas Lynch, Bobby McGill®, Al Marcus, Leo Monteiro©, Sal Nasisi©®, Mark Parker Jr.©, Ron Pelletier®©,

Dan Richmond®©, Will Rigney©, Tom Shaw Sr.©, Michael Smith, Scott St.Jean®, Stacy Theroux©, Mike Ware®©.

© -- These bowlers are former Champions in the Dudek Lanes Tournament Events End-of-Season Playoffs, and Tournament
Series Finals, and are automatically qualified for the 2026 End-of-Season Playoffs.

50/50 RAFFLE - Dudek Lanes Tournament Event Fundraiser — $180.00 Total Collected
$90.00 Tournament and Playoff Awards $60.00 Jim Conte
$30.00 Miguel Vargas

FINANCIAL REPORT:
INCOME: 53 Entries x $40.00 $2,120.00
EXPENSES: Lineage: 53 Entries x $17.50 $927.50
Director's Fee: 53 Entries x $3.00 $159.00
Playoff Fund: 53 Entries x $5.00 $265.00
Sanction Fee: 8% of $350.00 $28.00

TOTAL INCOME: $2,120.00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $1,379.50
PRIZE FUND: $740.50

TOURNAMENT DIRECTORS: AL & PAMMIE ZORAIAN




membership
161974
166063
166060
166062
103139
158999
164745
104141
164840
164828
102140
162944
157348
165210
149633
165212
101692
162491
102078
163125
155483
164475
166119
102971
156821
155865
165971
165972
161817
100288
164813
162806
155687
161191
164812
105946
164809

lasthname
ADAMO
ANTHONY
AVEDISIAN
BARLETTA
BENTO
BESSETTE
BRINDAMOUR
BURGOS
CAFARELLA
CARLSON
CATLOW
CLOUGH
CONTE
COSTELLO
DICAMILLO
DUMAS
EVANS
GORDNEER
GREENE
HAMMOND
HARVEY
JACKSON
LEFEVRE
LEVESQUE
LOUTH
LYNCH
LYNCH
LYNCH
MARCUS
MCGILL
MENARD

MORRO (SOLTYS)

MORRO
MULVIHILL
MURPHY
OAKES
PACIA

firstname
DENNIS
MATT
KRIS
MATT
MANNY
LENNY
CHRIS
RAFAEL
PHIL
VANESSA
BOB

PHIL

JIM
STEPHANIE
ALJR
MARK

ED

BRUCE
BILL
VINCENT
NATE
CAMERON
DAKOTA
PAUL
CHRISTOPHER
JENNIFER
MATTHEW
NICHOLAS
AL

BOBBY
SHERI
STEPHANIE
STEVE

JIM

MIKE
DAVID
JESSICA

code
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005

ALPHA LIST-ndbc format

games

5

[S2 RO N, G I G, BT, |

(O]

=
o

[SANN ARG, RO, O, G, BT, NG, BT,

=
o

U'IU1U‘IU'IU'IU'IU'1U'IU'IU'IU'IU'IU'IU‘I

Page 1

pinfall
644
490
531
503
491
641
623
1203
686
647
661
633
1343
451
560
661
623
537
577
522
623
667
1236
573
663
591
595
659
756
575
505
495
573
656
522
641
627

averag
128
98
106
100
98
128
124
120
137
129
132
126
134
90
112
132
124
107
115
104
124
133
123
114
132
118
119
131
151
115
101
99
114
131
104
128
125

ast

season
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026

gender
M

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
_u
M
M
M
_u
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
_H
M
M
_n
M
M
M
M
_u
—H
M
M
M
M
_n

region
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA



147868
165354
164413
166061
166120
164384
164823
149852
164808
164649

PELOPIDA
PEREIRA
PLICHTA
RIESS
RIVERA
ROGERS
SCRIVEN
SMITH
TUSINO
VARGAS

RON
FRED
KAREN
NICK
CARLOS
RICK
MILES
MICHAEL
SUE
MIGUEL

T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005
T26-1005

ALPHA LIST-ndbc format

Page 2

1211
1191
481
558
561
569
604
1293
520
502

121
119
96

111
112
113
120
129
104
100

2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026

=S L

RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA




