



OFFICIAL RESULTS

THE DUDEK LANES TOURNAMENT EVENTS

Event #1 - 5-Game Singles Handicap

Held at DUDEK LANES -- October 18 & 19, 2025
 53 Entries -- \$40.00 Per Entry

	<i>BOWLER</i>			<i>AVG.</i>	<i>SCORE</i>	<i>HCP</i>	<i>TOTAL</i>	<i>PRIZE</i>
1	Al	Marcus	** xz	127	756	132	888	\$350.00
	(157 - 123 - 164 - 146 - 166)							
2	Nicholas	Lynch	** z	105	659	220	879	\$175.00
3	Michael	Smith	** xyz	125	697	140	837	\$90.00
4	Mark	Dumas	** xz	118	661	168	829	\$70.50
5	Jennifer	Lynch	** z	101	591	236	827	\$55.00
6	Jessica	Pacia	xz	111	627	196	823	
7	Vanessa	Carlson		117	647	172	819	
8	Fred	Pereira	xz	113	625	188	813	
9	Rafael	Burgos	xz	114	622	184	806	
10	Jim	Conte	xyz	129	681	124	805	
11	Dennis	Adamo	xyz	120	644	160	804	
12	Cameron	Jackson		126	667	136	803	
13	Phil	Cafarella	xz	134	686	104	790	
14	Ron	Pelopida	xyz	120	629	160	789	
	Dakota	Lefevre		121	633	156	789	
16	Jim	Conte	xy	129	662	124	786	
17	David	Oakes	xyz	124	641	144	785	
18	Ed	Evans	xyz	120	623	160	783	
19	Kris	Avedisian	xz	98	531	248	779	
20	Lenny	Bessette	xyz	126	641	136	777	
21	Chris	Brindamour	xz	122	623	152	775	
22	Matt	Anthony	xyz	90	490	280	770	
23	Sue	Tusino	z	98	520	248	768	
24	Matthew	Lynch	z	117	595	172	767	
25	Phil	Clough	xyz	127	633	132	765	
26	Rafael	Burgos	xyz	114	581	184	765	
27	Matt	Barletta	xz	95	503	260	763	
	Nate	Harvey	xz	125	623	140	763	
29	Bob	Catlow	xyz	135	661	100	761	
30	Chris	Louth	xyz	136	663	96	759	
	Dakota	Lefevre	xyz	121	603	156	759	
32	Nick	Riess	z	110	558	200	758	
33	Fred	Pereira	xz	113	566	188	754	
34	Steve	Morro		115	573	180	753	
35	Miles	Scriven	z	123	604	148	752	
36	Stephanie	Morro		96	495	256	751	
	Bobby	McGill	xy	116	575	176	751	
38	Mike	Murphy	xyz	104	522	224	746	
39	Carlos	Rivera	xz	114	561	184	745	
40	Ron	Pelopida	xyz	120	582	160	742	
41	Karen	Plichta		95	481	260	741	
42	Al	DiCamillo Jr.	xyz	115	560	180	740	

43	Paul	Levesque		119	573	164	737
44	Michael	Smith	xyz	125	596	140	736
45	Vincent	Hammond	z	107	522	212	734
46	Sheri	Menard	xz	103	505	228	733
	Rick	Rogers	xz	119	569	164	733
48	Jim	Mulvihill	xyz	141	656	76	732
49	Stephanie	Costello	z	91	451	276	727
50	Bruce	Gordneer	xyz	113	537	188	725
51	Bill	Greene	x	125	577	140	717
52	Miguel	Vargas	xyz	111	502	196	698
53	Manny	Bento		112	491	192	683

(x) - High Single Pool Entry

(y) - Scratch Pool Entry

(z) - Doubles Pool Entry

**These bowlers qualified for the 2026 Dudek Lanes Tournament End-of-Season Playoffs in this event.

HIGH SINGLE POOL (37 Entries @ \$2.00 = \$74.00)

SCRATCH

1.	Jim Mulvihill	191	\$25.00
2.	Chris Louth	173	\$12.00

HANDICAPPED

1.	Jim Conte	179+24=203	\$20.00
2.	Al Marcus	166+26=192	\$12.00

SCRATCH POOL (22 Entries @ 5.00 = \$110.00)

1.	Michael Smith	697	\$55.00
2.	Jim Conte	681	\$27.50

3.	Chris Louth	663	\$16.50
4.	Jim Conte	662	\$11.00

DOUBLES POOL (21 Entries @ \$6.00 = \$126.00)

1.	Lenny Bessette (159+135+127=421)	Al Marcus (166+164+157=487)	908+112 = 1020	\$64.00
2.	Michael Smith (161+144+140=445)	Rafael Burgos (142+128+124=394)	839+146 = 985	\$38.00
3.	Matthew Lynch (142+120+118=380)	Nicholas Lynch (145+143+126=414)	794+187 = 981	\$24.00

The Dudek Lanes Tournament Events End-of-Season Playoff Fund is at \$265.00.

The following 28 bowlers have qualified for the End-of-Season Playoffs, provided that they bowl in the required minimum of 20 DUDEK LANES TOURNAMENT EVENTS GAMES:

Steven Borges©, Al Carvalho Jr.©, Joshua Cullen©, Stephen Dryer©, Mark Dumas, Brian Ewing©, Andy Fierlit©, Bill Fox©, Drew Gensicki©, Steve Gilbert©, Cameron Jackson©, Shaun Lampinski©, Tom Lischio©, Jennifer Lynch, Nicholas Lynch, Bobby McGill©, Al Marcus, Leo Monteiro©, Sal Nasisi©, Mark Parker Jr.©, Ron Pelletier©, Dan Richmond©, Will Rigney©, Tom Shaw Sr.©, Michael Smith, Scott St.Jean©, Stacy Theroux©, Mike Ware©.

© -- These bowlers are former Champions in the Dudek Lanes Tournament Events End-of-Season Playoffs, and Tournament Series Finals, and are automatically qualified for the 2026 End-of-Season Playoffs.

50/50 RAFFLE – Dudek Lanes Tournament Event Fundraiser – \$180.00 Total Collected

\$90.00 Tournament and Playoff Awards	\$60.00 Jim Conte
	\$30.00 Miguel Vargas

FINANCIAL REPORT:

INCOME:	53 Entries ×	\$40.00	\$2,120.00
----------------	--------------	---------	------------

EXPENSES:	Lineage: 53 Entries ×	\$17.50	\$927.50
	Director's Fee: 53 Entries ×	\$3.00	\$159.00
	Playoff Fund: 53 Entries ×	\$5.00	\$265.00
	Sanction Fee: 8% of	\$350.00	\$28.00

TOTAL INCOME: \$2,120.00

TOTAL EXPENSES: \$1,379.50

PRIZE FUND: \$740.50

TOURNAMENT DIRECTORS: AL & PAMMIE ZORAIAN

ALPHA LIST-ndbc format

membership	lastname	firstname	code	games	pinfall	averag	ast	season	gender	region
161974	ADAMO	DENNIS	T26-1005	5	644	128		2026	M	RIDBA
166063	ANTHONY	MATT	T26-1005	5	490	98		2026	M	RIDBA
166060	AVEDISIAN	KRIS	T26-1005	5	531	106		2026	M	RIDBA
166062	BARLETTA	MATT	T26-1005	5	503	100		2026	M	RIDBA
103139	BENTO	MANNY	T26-1005	5	491	98		2026	M	RIDBA
158999	BESSETTE	LENNY	T26-1005	5	641	128		2026	M	RIDBA
164745	BRINDAMOUR	CHRIS	T26-1005	5	623	124		2026	M	RIDBA
104141	BURGOS	RAFAEL	T26-1005	10	1203	120		2026	M	RIDBA
164840	CAFARELLA	PHIL	T26-1005	5	686	137		2026	M	RIDBA
164828	CARLSON	VANESSA	T26-1005	5	647	129		2026	F	RIDBA
102140	CATLOW	BOB	T26-1005	5	661	132		2026	M	RIDBA
162944	CLOUGH	PHIL	T26-1005	5	633	126		2026	M	RIDBA
157348	CONTE	JIM	T26-1005	10	1343	134		2026	M	RIDBA
165210	COSTELLO	STEPHANIE	T26-1005	5	451	90		2026	F	RIDBA
149633	DICAMILLO	AL JR	T26-1005	5	560	112		2026	M	RIDBA
165212	DUMAS	MARK	T26-1005	5	661	132		2026	M	RIDBA
101692	EVANS	ED	T26-1005	5	623	124		2026	M	RIDBA
162491	GORDNEER	BRUCE	T26-1005	5	537	107		2026	M	RIDBA
102078	GREENE	BILL	T26-1005	5	577	115		2026	M	RIDBA
163125	HAMMOND	VINCENT	T26-1005	5	522	104		2026	M	RIDBA
155483	HARVEY	NATE	T26-1005	5	623	124		2026	M	RIDBA
164475	JACKSON	CAMERON	T26-1005	5	667	133		2026	M	RIDBA
166119	LEFEVRE	DAKOTA	T26-1005	10	1236	123		2026	F	RIDBA
102971	LEVESQUE	PAUL	T26-1005	5	573	114		2026	M	RIDBA
156821	LOUTH	CHRISTOPHER	T26-1005	5	663	132		2026	M	RIDBA
155865	LYNCH	JENNIFER	T26-1005	5	591	118		2026	F	RIDBA
165971	LYNCH	MATTHEW	T26-1005	5	595	119		2026	M	RIDBA
165972	LYNCH	NICHOLAS	T26-1005	5	659	131		2026	M	RIDBA
161817	MARCUS	AL	T26-1005	5	756	151		2026	M	RIDBA
100288	MCGILL	BOBBY	T26-1005	5	575	115		2026	M	RIDBA
164813	MENARD	SHERI	T26-1005	5	505	101		2026	F	RIDBA
162806	MORRO (SOLTYS)	STEPHANIE	T26-1005	5	495	99		2026	F	RIDBA
155687	MORRO	STEVE	T26-1005	5	573	114		2026	M	RIDBA
161191	MULVIHILL	JIM	T26-1005	5	656	131		2026	M	RIDBA
164812	MURPHY	MIKE	T26-1005	5	522	104		2026	M	RIDBA
105946	OAKES	DAVID	T26-1005	5	641	128		2026	M	RIDBA
164809	PACIA	JESSICA	T26-1005	5	627	125		2026	F	RIDBA

ALPHA LIST-ndbc format

147868	PELOPIDA	RON	T26-1005	10	1211	121	2026	M	RIDBA
165354	PEREIRA	FRED	T26-1005	10	1191	119	2026	M	RIDBA
164413	PLICHTA	KAREN	T26-1005	5	481	96	2026	F	RIDBA
166061	RIESS	NICK	T26-1005	5	558	111	2026	M	RIDBA
166120	RIVERA	CARLOS	T26-1005	5	561	112	2026	M	RIDBA
164384	ROGERS	RICK	T26-1005	5	569	113	2026	M	RIDBA
164823	SCRIVEN	MILES	T26-1005	5	604	120	2026	M	RIDBA
149852	SMITH	MICHAEL	T26-1005	10	1293	129	2026	M	RIDBA
164808	TUSINO	SUE	T26-1005	5	520	104	2026	F	RIDBA
164649	VARGAS	MIGUEL	T26-1005	5	502	100	2026	M	RIDBA